

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24120/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in FCA No. 111/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMCHANDRA HARI PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL RAMCHANDRA PAWAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dilip Annasheb Taur, Adv.  
Mr.Amol V.Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anantbhushan Kunade, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master