

"ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.12 SECTION IX
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24120/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in FCA No. 111/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMCHANDRA HARI PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL RAMCHANDRA PAWAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 28165-28166 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dilip A. Taur, Adv.
(SLP (C) No.24120/2008) Mr. Amol V. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Ranjith K.C.,Adv.

For Petitioner(s)
(SLP (C) Nos.28165-28166/2009)
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv.
(SLP (C) No.24120/2008) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilip A. Taur, Adv.
(SLP (C) No.28165-66/2009)
Mr. Anantbhushan Kanade, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Dilip A. Taur, counsel for respondent no. 1 in
SLP (C) No.28165-28166/2009 accepts notice on his behalf.

Put up after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the parties may complete their
pleadings.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master