

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24120/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in FCA No. 111/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAMCHANDRA HARI PAWAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIMAL RAMCHANDRA PAWAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 28165-28166 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 07/05/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Bhushan Kanade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by the counsel for the petitioner, put up after summer vacation.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(R. K. Sharma)  
Court Master